consolidated  balance  sheet of the Company,  and the  Statement of Revenues and
Certain  Expenses  of the  Acquisition  Properties  and notes  thereto  included
elsewhere herein.

The  unaudited  pro  forma   consolidated   statements  of  operations  are  not
necessarily indicative of what the actual results of the Company would have been
assuming the  transactions  had been  completed as set forth above,  nor does it
purport to represent the Company's results of operations in future periods.

For the Six Month Period Ended June 30, 1997

   Regency   Regency
   Realty   Realty
   Corporation   Regency   Acquisition   Pro Forma   Corporation
   Historical   Retail L.P.   Properties   Ajustments   Pro Forma

Real estate operating revenues:   (a)   (b)
   Minimum rent   $30,561   $3,596   3,063   0   37,220
   Percentage rent   1,108   167   135   0   1,410
   Recoveries from tenants   6,986   751   593   0   8,329
   Other recoveries and income   0   0   0   0   0
   Equity income of unconsolidated
   partnerships   17   0   0   0   17
   -------------   --------------- -------------  -----------   -------------
   38,672   4,514   3,791   0   46,976
   -------------   --------------- -------------  -----------   -------------

Real estate operating expenses:
   Operating and maintenance   5,989   595   547   0   7,131
   Real estate taxes   3,599   404   440   0   4,443
   -------------   --------------- -------------  -----------   -------------
   9,588   999   987   0   11,574
   -------------   --------------- -------------  -----------   -------------

   Net Property Revenues   29,084   3,514   2,804   0   35,403

Third party revenues:
   Leasing, brokerage and development fees   2,731   735   0   0   3,466
   Property management fees   957   325   0   0   1,281
   -------------   --------------- -------------  -----------   -------------
   3,688   1,059   0   0   4,747
   -------------   --------------- -------------  -----------   -------------

Other expense (income):
   General and administrative   5,216   683   0   0   5,899
   Depreciation & amortization   7,075   972   0   1,057 (c)   9,104
   Branch formation expenses   0   0   0   0   0
   Interest expense   10,221   1,517   0   3,518 (d)   15,257
   Interest income   (453)   (33)   0   0   (485)
   -------------   --------------- -------------  -----------   -------------
   22,059   3,139   0   4,575   29,774
   -------------   --------------- -------------  -----------   -------------

   Net income   10,712   1,435   2,804   (4,575)   10,376

Minority interest in consolidated
   property partnerships   (1,949)   (313)   0   1,323 (e)   (939)

   =============   =============== =============  ===========   =============
   Net income for common stockholders   $8,764   $1,122   $2,804   ($3,252)   $9,437
   =============   =============== =============  ===========   =============

Earnings per share (note (f)):
   Primary   $0.60
   =============
   Fully diluted   $0.56
   =============

[…]

Regency Realty Corporation
   Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
   For the Six Month Period ended June 30, 1997 and the Year
   ended December 31, 1996
   (Unaudited)
   In thousands, except share and per share data)

For the Year Ended December 31, 1996

   Regency   Regency
   Realty   Realty
   Corporation   Regency   Acquisition   Pro Forma   Corporation
   Historical   Retail L.P.   Properties   Adjustments   Pro Forma

Real estate operating revenues:   (a)   (b)
- -------------------------------
   Minimum rent   $34,706   $16,449   9,115   0   60,270
   Percentage rent   998   150   346   0   1,494
   Recoveries from tenants   7,729   3,254   1,740   0   12,723
   Other recoveries and income   0   321   0   0   321
   Equity income of unconsolidated
   partnerships   70   0   0   0   70
   ---------------  ------------   ----------  ------------   -----------
   43,503   20,174   11,201   0   74,878
   ---------------  ------------   ----------  ------------   -----------

Real estate operating expenses:
   Operating and maintenance   7,656   7,608   1,721   0   16,985
   Real estate taxes   4,409   1,596   1,279   0   7,284
   ---------------  ------------   ----------  ------------   -----------
   12,065   9,204   3,000   0   24,269
   ---------------  ------------   ----------  ------------   -----------

   Net Property Revenues   31,438   10,970   8,201   0   50,609

Third party revenues:
   Leasing, brokerage and development fees   2,852   3,576   0   0   6,428
   Property management fees   592   879   0   0   1,471
   ---------------  ------------   ----------  ------------   -----------
   3,444   4,455   0   0   7,899
   ---------------  ------------   ----------  ------------   -----------

Other expense (income):
   General and administrative   6,048   2,547   0   0   8,595
   Depreciation & amortization   8,758   5,141   0   2,114 (c)   16,013
   Branch formation expenses   0   108   0   0   108
   Interest expense   10,777   5,222   0   7,037 (d)   23,036
   Interest income   (666)   0   0   0   (666)
   ---------------  ------------   ----------  ------------   -----------
   24,917   13,018   0   9,151   47,086
   ---------------  ------------   ----------  ------------   -----------

   Net income   9,965   2,407   8,201   (9,151)   11,422

Minority interest in consolidated
   property partnerships   0   (1,780)   0   1,084 (e)   (696)
Preferred stock dividends   (58)   0   0   0   (58)

   ===============  ============   ==========  ============   ===========
   Net income for common stockholders   $9,907   $627   $8,201   ($8,067)   $10,668
   ===============  ============   ==========  ============   ===========

Earnings per share (note (f)):
   Primary   $0.74
   ============
   Fully diluted   $0.72
   ============